## Press release

Astana, August 6, 2019

JSC «KazTransOil» announces about the approval by the Committee on Regulation of Natural Monopolies and Protection of Competition and Consumer Rights under the Ministry of National Economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan of the temporary compensatory tariffs for regulated services on water supply through distribution networks and sewage disposal at the emergency recovery point of Priirtyshsk oil pumping station of Pavlodar oil pipeline department of "KazTransOil" JSC

The Committee on Regulation of Natural Monopolies, Protection of Competition and Consumer Rights under the Ministry of National Economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan approved the temporary compensatory tariffs for regulated service on water supply through distribution networks and sewage disposal at the emergency recovery point of Priirtyshsk oil pumping station of Pavlodar oil pipeline department of "KazTransOil" JSC effective from September 1, 2019 through August 31, 2020 (Order of the Acting Chair of the Committee on Regulation of Natural Monopolies, Protection of Competition and Consumer Rights under the Ministry of National Economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated July 31, 2019 No.203 - OD).

The temporary compensatory tariffs for regulated service on water supply through distribution networks and sewage disposal at the emergency recovery point of Priirtyshsk oil pumping station of Pavlodar oil pipeline department of "KazTransOil" JSC are approved at the amount of:

- KZT 23.75 per cubic meter (net of VAT) for water supply through distribution networks.
- KZT 23.95 per cubic meter (net of VAT) for sewage disposal.

IR Service
"KazTransOil" JSC